A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional) Phone: (800) 331-3282 Fax: (818) 662-4141	
B. E-MAIL CONTACT AT FILER (optional)  CLS-CTLS_Glendale_Customer_Service@wolt	erskluwer.com
C. SEND ACKNOW'LEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)	13543 - JPMORGAN
CT Lien Solutions P.O. Box 29071	58988309
Glendale, CA 91209-9071	ILIL
	FIXTURE 1
File with: Cook II	

1 (PP) no new
*171643988T*
- 1 (88)81 (10) (800) (10)8 8(()) 8(888 )(()) (0)() 80(0) (0)(0) (0)()
- ( (6515) (151) 1555) (1516 5)(1 5)6 5 (11 5)6 11 15 (11 5)
- 1 (88) 8) (88) (88) (88) (88) (88) (88)
*171643908T*
**************************************

Doc# 1716439083 Fee \$46.00

RHSP FEE: \$9.00 RPRF FEE: \$1.00

KAREN A. YARBROUGH

COOK COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS

DATE: 06/13/2017 01:50 PM PG: 1 OF 5

#### THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY

RESTATE covered collateral

1a. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FIL. NUMBER 0730931099 11/5/2007 CC IL Cool:	b. This FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT is to be filed [for record] (or recorded) in the REAL ESTATE RECORDS Filer: attach Amendment Addendum (Form UCC3Ad) and provide Debtor's name in

0730931099 11/3/2007 CC IL CC 3/	Filer: attach Amendment Addendum (Form UCC3Ad) and provide Debtor's name in item 13
2. TERMINATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified above is ten Statement	ninated with respect to the security interest(s) of Secured Party authorizing this Termination
<ol> <li>ASSIGNMENT (full or partial): Provide name of Assign(e) in ter. 7a or 7b, and a For partial assignment, complete items 7 and 9 and also in cate affected collater</li> </ol>	
CONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement ider lified above with continued for the additional period provided by applicable law	respect to the security interest(s) of Secured Party authorizing this Continuation Statement is
5. PARTY INFORMATION CHANGE:  Check one of these two boxes:  This Change affects Debtor or Secured Party of record item 6a or 6	three boxes to:  ame e address: Complete
6. CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: Complete for Party Information Change - prov	de only <u>one</u> name (6a or 6b)
6a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	<u> </u>
United Stationers Supply Co.	4
OR 6b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIR	ST PERSONAL NAME. ADDITIONAL NAME(SYINITIAL(S) SUFFIX
7. CHANGED OR ADDED INFORMATION: Complete for Assignment or Party Information Change	provide only one name (7a or 7b) { se exac. (vill name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name)
7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	Q <sub>A</sub> ,
OR 75. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	7,0
INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME	O.c.
INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(SYINITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
7c. MAILING ADDRESS CI	Y STATE POSTAL COD'. COUNTRY

	· <u>\</u>			-	
	• *				,
). N	NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMEN	NT: Provide only one name (9a or 9b) (name of Ass	ignor, if this is an Assignment	t) 😏	Λ
lf	If this is an Amendment authorized by a DEBTOR, check here 🔲 and provide name of at	authorizing Debtor		्र ग	
	9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME			ive	_ /
	JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Collateral Agent				<u></u>
OR	R 9b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PI	PERSONAL NAME ADDITION	NAL NAME(SVINITIAL(S)	SUFFIX	<u>.</u>

DELETE collateral

10. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA: Debtor Name: United Stationers Supply Co.

8. COLLATERAL CHANGE: Also check one of these four boxes: ADD collateral

58988309 0000002681

Indicate collateral:

United Stationers Supply Co

Prepared by Lien Solutions, P.O. Box 29071, Glendale, CA 91209-9071 Tel (800) 331-3282

ASSIGN collateral

1716439083 Page: 2 of 5

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

11, INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE NUMBER: Same as item 1a on Amend 0730931099 11/5/2007 CC IL Cook	dment form		
12. NAME OF PARTY AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT: Same as item 9 on An	nendment form		
12a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME			
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Collateral Agent			
			•
OR 12b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME			
FIRST PERSONAL NAME			
ADDITIONAL NAME(SYINITIAL(S)	SUFFIX		
Q <sub>A</sub>		HE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE US	E ONLY
<ol> <li>Name of DEBTOR on related financing statement / Name of a current Debtor of one Debtor name (13a or 13b) (use exact, full name donot omit, modify, or ab</li> </ol>			13): Provide only
13a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME United Stationers Supply Co.			
OR 13b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITIONAL NAME(SYINITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
Debtor Name and Address: United Stationers Supply Co One Parkway N. Blvd., Suite 100 , D Secured Party Name and Address: JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Collateral Agent - 10 S Dearborn II  15. This FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT: □ covers timber to be cut □ covers as-extracted collateral ☑ is filed a	L1-0054, CHICAGO, IL 60670	al estate:	
Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate described in item 17 (if Debtor does not have a record interest):	See allach	ed Exhibit A	

1716439083 Page: 3 of 5

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

### UCC FINANCING STATEMENT

E. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)

Corporation Service Company

33 N. Lasalle St., Suite 2320

Chicago, IL 60002

Doc#: 0730931099 Fee: \$28.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 11/05/2007 03:30 PM Pg: 1 of 3

THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY

1. D	EBTOR'S EXACT FULL	LEGAL NA IE - ns	ert only one debtor name (1a or 1	b) - do not abbreviate or combine names			
ļ	1a. ORGANIZATION'S N	NAME CATIONERS	SUPPLY CO.				
OR	TZAJ S'JAUGIVICNI .dl		5	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE	KAME	SUFFIX
1c. l	VAILING ADDRESS ONE PARKWA	YN BLVD	SUITE 100	CITY DEERFIELD	STATE IL	POSTAL CODE 60015-2559	COUNTRY
	SEE INSTRUCTIONS	ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR	16. TYPE OF ORGAN TATION CORPORATION	11. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION LLLINOIS		WIZATIONAL ID #, If any 548-748-1	NONE
2. A	DDITIONAL DEBTOR'S		AL NAME – insert only <u>one</u> debtor	22 or 2b) - do not abbreviate or comb	ine names		
	2a. ORGANIZATION S						
OR	2b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAS	T NAME		FIRST NAME	MIDDLE	MIDDLE NAME	
2c.	MAILING ADDRESS			CiTY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
2d.	SEE INSTRUCTIONS	ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR	2e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	21. JURISDICTION OF ORGANI AT ON	2g. ORG	ANIZATIONAL ID #, if any	, NONE
3 .5	SECURED PARTY'S		OTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR	S/P) - insert only one secured party name (	a r . 35)		
	- and huggestioned	MANE	<del></del>	DLLATERAL AGENT	0/1		
QF	3b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAS		DANK, N.A., AD CC	FIRST NAME	MID ALE	NAME	SUFFIX
3c	MAILING ADDRESS CHASE TOWI	ER. 10 S. DE	ARBORN ST.	CHICAGO	STATE IL	PC STAL CODE 6067/	COUNTRY USA

4. This FINANCING STATEMENT COVERS the following collisieral:
ALL OF THE DEBTOR'S PERSONAL PROPERTY AND OTHER ASSETS WHICH ARE LCCATED ON OR SPECIFICALLY RELATE TO THE REAL PROPERTY DESCRIBED ON EXIGNIT A HERETO, TOGETHER WITH ALL PROCEEDS AND PRODUCTS THEREOF, SUBSTITUTIONS AND REPLACEMENTS THEREFOR.

THIS FINANCING STATEMENT IS TO BE FILED IN THE REAL ESTATE RECORDS.

5 ALTERNATIVE DESIGNATION (in goodicable): LESSEELESSOR  6. This ANANCING STATEMENT is to be field (for record) (or recorded) in	CONSIGNEE the REAL [if applicable]	CONSIGNOR RAILEF/BAILOR 7. Check to REQUEST SEARCH REPO		
8. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA TO BE FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE CO	in expressions;		EEDS, IL.	(2 ATTACHED PAGES)

1716439083 Page: 4 of 5 0730931099 Page: 2 of 3 UNOFFICIAL COPY

LOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and	N RELATED FINANCING STATEMENT							
9a, ORGANIZATION'S NAME								
UNITED STATIONER	S SUPPLY CO.		}					
9b. INDIVIDINAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME, SUFFO	<b>'</b>					
MISCELLANEOUS:								
ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FOR THE THE TOTAL PROPERTY OF THE TOTAL	JILL LEGAL NAVIE — Insert only <u>one</u> nam	e (11a or 11b) – do i		combine na		AME	SUFI	
A SEE INSTRUCTIONS ADDILIN	ORE 11e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	11 JURISPICTION	N OF ORGANIZAT	ION	11g. ORG	ANIZATIONAL ID #, if	any	_
d. SEE INSTRUCTIONS ADDIL INFO ORGANIZ DESTOR								NC
C array array array	ARTY'S OR ASSIGNOR S/P'S	NAME - inse ton	y nne name (12	a or 12b)				
128. ORGANIZATION'S NAME			14					
		<del>,</del>			MIDDLE	JAME	SUF	FIX
125, INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	<del></del>	FIRST NAME			WIPDEE	AUNIE		•
				$\frown$	STATE	POSTAL CODE	col	UNTR
2c. MAILING ADDRESS		CITY	`				- }	
		16. Additional col	lateral description:			<u> </u>		
3. This FINANCING STATEMENT covers colleteral, or is filed as a ⊠ fixture file.  4. Description of real estate.  SEE EXHIBIT A AT MADE A PART HER	na TACHED HERETO ANI			Ť	T3	Office	-	
950000	DWNER of above-described real estate transs):			neck <u>orly</u> con			<u> </u>	

1716439083 Page: 5 of 5 0730931099 Page: 3 of 3 UNOFFICIAL COPY

# EXHIBIT A TO UCC-1 FINANCING STATEMENT

DEBTOR: UNITED STATIONERS SUPPLY CO. ONE PARKWAY N. BLVD., SUITE 100 DEERFIELD, IL 60015-2559 SECURED PARTY:
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.,
AS COLLATERAL AGENT
CHASE TOWER, 10 S.DEARBORN ST.
CHICAGO, IL 60670

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

SITE NO. 3 2200 EAST GOLF ROAD DES PLAINES (FSC), IL 60016

#### PARCEL 1:

LOT 2 (EXCEPT THAT PART CONVEYED TO THE ILLINOIS STATE TOLL HIGHWAY COMMISSION BY WARRANTY DEED DATED AUGUST 16, 1957 RECORDED OCTOBER 14, 1957 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 17037291 IN SUPERIOR COURT COMMISSIONER'S PARTITION OF THE LANDS OF THE MINNA CALLE ESTATE (CASE NUMBER 34 S 18200) IN SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

#### PARCEL 2:

THAT PART OF THE SOUTH ½ OF THE SOUTHWEST ¼ OF THE SOUTHEAST ¼ OF SECTION 9,TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD PKINCIPAL MERIDIAN, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE EAST LINE OF SAID SOUTHWEST ¼ OF THE SOUTHEAST ¼ OF SECTION 9 WHICH IS 690 FEET SOUTH OF THE NORTH LINE OF THE SOUTH YOF THE SOUTH NORTH ½ OF THE SOUTHWEST ¼ OF THE SOUTHEAST ¼ OF SECTION 9; THENCE SOUTH 302.72 FEET ALONG THE EAST LINE OF SAID SOUTHWEST ¼; THENCE WEST 660.39 FEET TO A POINT ON THE EAST LINE OF THE WEST ½ OF THE SAID SOUTHWEST ¼ WHICH IS 992.07 FEET SOUTH OF SAID NORTH LINE OF THE SOUTH HALF OF THE NORTH ½ OF THE SOUTHWEST ¼ OF THE SOUTHEAST ¼ OF SAID SECTION 9; THENCE NORTH TO A POINT 690 FEET SOUTH OF SAID NORTH LINE OF THE SOUTH ½ OF THE NORTH ½ OF THE SOUTHWEST ¼ OF THE SOUTHEAST ¼; THENCE EAST TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, OTHERWISE KNOWN AS LOT 3 IN THE SUPERIOR COURT COMMISSIONER'S PARTITION OF THE LANDS OF THE MINNA CARLE ESTATE IN SECTION 9 TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, EXCEPT THAT PART THEREOF CONVEYED TO THE ILLINOIS STATE TOLL HIGHWAY COMMISSION BY WARRANTY DEED DATED SEPTEMBER 7, 1957 AND RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 17071229, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PERMANENT TAX NUMBERS: 09-09-402-009 AND 09-09-402-010